Sewing Machine Controller for small-sized Servo Motor

NS —RE—5H

g D S L

-
-

—_—
—_
—

40087116
No.1530-01




JUKI CORPORATION JUKIHRR &L

PHONE:(81)42-357-2371 TRz EES Copyright® 2009 JUKI CORP.
INDLISTRIAL SEWING MAGHINE DIVISION . e - — g -
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA~SHI, FAX(81342-357-2274 T 206-8551 RIS AW L 2-11-1 FEOMTERMCER. HETHCL
TOKYQ, 206-8551. JAPAN TEL. 042-357-2371 (&1 ¥ JbA 2 ) All rights reser:red threughout the world.
FAX. 042-357~2274

Printed in China



REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qly
! a4 400-87£07 PSC UNIT 1PHASE 220-240V CE PFL F WHBRE20~240V CE PFL 1
2 a1z 46087514 PSGC UNIT 1PHASE 220-240V FFL + uqgEe2D~240V PFL 1
3 03 400-87115 PSC UNIT 3PHASE 200-240V PFL b E200~240V PFL 1
4 #i3 400-83400 PSC UNIT 1PHASE 106-120V LAPFL Sk 4H8100~120V LA PFL 1
5 a1z AB0-94206 PSC UNIT 1PHASE 106-120V LA PFL PDL-SP b BMBI00~-120V LA PFL 1
[ [ {00-84307 PSCUNIT 1PHASE Z0- 380V EE PFLPOL-SP s e0~2a0v CF PFL {
7 #15 400-94308 PSC UNIT 1PHASE Z20-240V PFL POL-SP b @ME2RP0~240V PFL PDL - 8P 1
8 216 4G0-04309 PSC UNIT 3PHASE 200-240V PFL PDL-SP b SH200~240V PFL PDL - SP 1
] 460-87119 CTL_PCB_ASSY 3 (1)

0 SL-4041081.5C SCREW M4 =10 FuppURAL M4 L 10 6}
1i i 40089241 PWR.CE PCB ASSY PWR - TEREE [£4]
12 502 400-87129 PWR-5 PCB ASSY PWE ~ S B (23]
£3 08 400-87147 PWR-T PCB ASSY PWR - T BigH )
N 405 400-85311 STUD A5k 15}
15 #05 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=30 AUMIUELA M4 L 10 15)
6 00-8775% D POWER SUPPLY COROTASSY OCHRET—JTE (28]
17 400-87154 RESISTANCE_A_ASSY EEENE [$3]
8 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M5 L=10 HOUMEURLAE M4 L 10 3
L] 408 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW MS5X35 7k iat [§3]
20 i 400-87155 PEDAL_SENSOR_A_ASSY AT HE h
Fil il Z00-87T55 ¥ CUTITIERTE A S TET
2 400-42130 PEDAL_SENSOR_BASE NFL L =R, 83}
23 406-87156 PEDAL_LEVER_A AFLLI- A [§3]
24 40042133 PEDAI_LEVER_B AFLLI— B [¢3]
2% 400-05202 ADJUST,_NUT ELFISS s v+ (21
FI SHU-GEETY FRONT SPRING R e [83]
27 400-05208 SPRING_SHAFT_A TINELITGHR A 2
28 400-49426 SPRING_C mIsELitE C 12)
29 400-08212 ADJUST_SCREW wELSEgaL 2y
an 5M-8040612.TP SCREW M4 |28 k. Ma | & <2t
k3] SVACIU601-SK SCREWHI 36 RS TETTU £33
2 400-88315 THRUST COLLAR ATA LT (2}
33 #09 5L-6041292-TN SCREW i F AR b 3}
34 505 SL-4040631-5C COMBINATION SCREWM4 X & FUpALREAR MAaX0. 7 L8 5}
EL 400-87167 UNDER_GOVER R LA 113
k3 EL=:TALTS HANGE SCREW ETTET 127
37 51-4041631-5C SCREW M4 Lx16 EAMALRLR M4 L - 18 . 3%
a8 148002-430-000 STOPPER BUR b t— )
39 KX-0000002416 SADDLE TYPE TIE MOUNT FATH b 48]
40 SM-4051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 EAARL MEX0 8 L -0 (13
3] R OO0D0-50 RELEASIELE CARLE TIE TR T [8%]
&2 501 409-63025 POWER SUPPLY PLATE ASSY CE BRBEI-H7L—FE CE th
43 ¥ 400-83583 POWER SUPPLY PLATE ASSY LA BHI-FT7L—HE LA thy
44 400-88316 RUBBER_CUSHION B A 123
45 1 400-93424 BOX BRACKET ORIk th
[ H 0057145 FOI T PCASSY PO = T8RS [ 4]
&7 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=t FMUELR M4 L 10 (23
48 405 CM-3001004-02 VOLTAGE DANGER LABEL{SMALL) WRGERSAULIZ (Y (39}
49 KX-0000002-50 BEAD BAND | 3]
50 501 CM-6061901-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE v¥—% Iri% S (1]
51 ] CH-RUIS02  VOLTAGE DANGER CRUETTSRELLY RS RILE T 28]
52 CM-3004006-02 VOLYAGE GAUTION LABEL 1725 REFBL~L L 25 [S]
53 02 CM-3081000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) BREESEL—L (25) )
54 SL-4631061-5C SCREW M3 Lxi0 HeupaliRLAZ M3 L 10 t2)
55 SL-4040281-5C SCREW M4 L= Hepplesl M4 L8 (3
o5 BLATIGIOT-SC SEREW IS T=3 [ TR0 S VS o PO ¥ B N -] 17
57 408 400-87168 HOUSING_PLATE_A RO ITL—b A i)
58 510 SL-4041491-5C SCREW 4 L=14 ZEMELELR Ma L 14 £33
59 02 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3 L=8 AeupEltAE M3 L8 )
50 405 400-67166 FRAME_B IL—LEER ti)
Ll 02 REETTES FRAME_A JUELENEE 3y
62 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 £=10 AedpnihLr M4 L 10 (101
63 4ot 40085531 FLT-CE PCB ASSY FLT - CE R4 (i}
64 489 400-84262 PEDAL SENSOR BASE ASSY NF IR O RITREA i
85 409 £00-84260 SENSCOR COIL HOLD ASSY L I OLHE 1)
UEE ] 00-534TY SENSUR BRACKET FLH=T735F7F (23]
57 %89 400-94259 PEDAL SENSOR ASM ~FLE T iy
58 409 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 WAMAUT AR M4 X0 7 L-1i0 3
&2 509 KX-0000002-10 SADOLE TYPE T/E MOUNT FATRL 11
70 #09 KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE BRI (R
Ti 0 SHA05T00FST =0 AP MEROTETT-TH (&%)
72 #o WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 R B 2X 18 axe 1
72 409 NM-GGBI00Z-SC NUT M8 WE b M8 21 1
74 409 MTS-HJ100003 goLT F-FREE T 1
75 400 WP.0851846-5C WASHER B.5X22.0X1.8 IfFE 8 5X22X1. 8B 1
75 ] SCAOST20-8C SEHEW HEXGETETY FTAGLELA MBRO B L 12 H
7 02 16101-471-CAQ POWER SWITCH C ASM. BEATCH 1
78 507 400-59414 AC POWER SUPPLY CORD I BEAMF0OH 1
79 501 146102-451.DAA AC INPUT CABLE ASM(CE) ACAnr—-7448 (CE) 1
ae K¥-0000000-80 5LO-BLO FUSE FALSFea—X i
B REDCOU000-20 SLC-BLOFUSE FALTTE DA T
82 El CI4-GEO1D0Z-03 WEEE INFCRMATION SHEET WEEE 42T X—bgii—b 3
83 Bl 40037110 WNSTRUCTION MANUAL CD SLANGUAGES SC-220 mMAm(e-#) G0 ¥
B4 #01 400-61434 SAFETY INSTRUCTION MANUAL ERABE i
85 Eall 292.75005 MANUFACTURERS DECLARATION EMOC MsRawER I
T 40057708 TS TROCTIUN MANUAL JLANGUAGES SC -0Z0 ninEEAs (47 &Y 3
a7 400-88314 CONNECING RCD ASSY puddL ] t
a8 a8 400-48265 POWER SWITCH D ASM, REALFOR H
NOTE(ZE) =01, FOR 1-PHASE 220 ~ 240V CE PR, ma220-~240YV CE PFLA
=02..FOR 1-PHASE 220 ~ 240V PFL W2 20~240V PFL B
=03 E0R 3-PHASE 200 ~ 240V PFL. ZiB200~240V PEL,
FPHASE 200 ~ PAOV JA PFL ZIH200~240V A PFLA
(SPECIFCATEONS WiTH PEEDAL) (é\s’ﬁbf-‘rifﬂ})
s34 FOR VDHASE 100 Y20V LA PRL METO0~120V LA PEFLH
205 FOR | PHASE 220 - 240V CE PFL UBR 20~ 240V CE PFL.
3 PHASE 200 ~ 240V PiL. =20 40V PFi,
1.PHASE 100+ 120V LA FFL, gHEi 0 20V LA PFL,
SE 200 ~ 240V JA PEL ZiE200+~240V JA PFLA
=06 .FOR 00 ~ 240% PH =H200-240V PFL
1 PHASE 100~ 120V LA PFL, S0~ 120V LA PFL,
LPHASE 200 ~ A0V JA PFL 48200240V JA PELA
=07 R 3-PHASE 20K ~ 240V JA PFL =H200~240V JA PFLH
éSPECIFCAT HONS WITH PEDAL) (NI i)
208 PHASE 220 ~ 240V PFL, 48220240V PR
PHASE 200 ~ 2407 THE200~240V PFL
3PHAS£ 200 ? OV JA PFL =H200~240V JA PFLE
=08 . SEFARATH EIFCATEONS PEDAL AH AR
=10 .SPECIFCA?%DNS MATH PECAL PR
=11 _FOR L-DHASE 220 ~ 240V CE PFL WE2Z0~Z240V CE PFLE
SPECIECATIONS WITH PEE}AL) (AL
12,700 1-PHASE 220 ~ 240y P MEPP0~P40V PFLA
(SPECIFCATIONS \MTH PEDAL) S_"'\ L =it
=13, FOR LPHASE 100 ~ 120V LA PR METQ0~120V LA PFLAE
(SPECIFCAT IONS WITH PEDAL) (ST HAT)
=14 . F L MWE220~240V CE PFLH
SEPAHATEON SPECIFCAIEONS PEDALY AN SR
#1585 FOR I- 12} ~ B2 P0~240V PFLH
FSEPAHA‘FI{]N bPa‘CIFCA?EGNS PEDALY [ kBT 1Y)
=16G. PHASE 200 ~ 240V PFL ZE200~240V PFL,
3-PHASE 200 -~ 240V JA PFL Z200~-240V JA PFLRE
BEPARATION SPECIFCATIONS PEDAL} (S IL BT
217, FOR 1P 1od~ 12 MEIQO-120V LA PFLHE
éSEPAHATEDN SPECIFCATIONS PEDAL) (TSRS
218 .FOB 3 PHASE 200 ~ 240V JA PFL CG~Z40V JA PFLE

(BEPARATION SPECIFCATIONS PEDAL)

[ETx TS



2. CP18TYPEA

X
13 14 15 @
A e e

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty

1 400-88334 CP-18 TYPE A CP—-18 TYPE A BE{=a&a 1
2 400-88126 CP PCB ASSY CP—18 PANEL &i5d (1)
3 400-88347 FRONT_CASE OV kM-3R (1)
4 400-88348 REAR_CASE UFPs5—2 (1)
5 400-88349 INDICATOR FTR (1)
B A00-88357 FANEL SHEET CP—-18 /LY —F [&D)
7 SV-4030802-8N TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8 By vl (4)
8 ST-4030651-SN SCREWM3 X 6 Fwl Rl (1)
9 400-88350 PANEL BRACKET_A CP — 18 JIRILEHE A (1)
10 SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8  ES=4 vkl {4)
11 300-44616 TYPE LABEL A A TR Ty
12 #01  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE w—o3~NL S (1)

13 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A»7ax—¥ay Y—pk 1

14 $5-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 TR 11./64—-40 L=12 2
15 $5-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 TRl 3-18-28 L=12 2
18 S5 1255-5P SCREW..MS L=12. HEL M5 L=12 Z
17 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 mEE BX 10, BX1 4
18 B1444-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) fIiEHI— C Rwxy 4

19 KX-0000002-80 BEAD BAND [ F L/ 1

NOTE(3¥E) #01..TYPE CE CE (&%

*GP-18 THAN WHEN USING THE PANEL, PLEASE BREFER TO THE PARTS LIST ONLY,
CP — 1 8RIADIRIEERT SRE. BRAOIN—VYUAMESSRTEL,



